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Welcome aboard!

Thanks for choosing to travel with us. We operate services
throughout Central and East Scotland, that are designed to
make your journey as easy as possible.

A choice of tickets

We offer a range of tickets to suit your travelling needs. As
well as singles, we have tickets offering unlimited travel such
as FirstDay, FirstWeek, First4Week and FirstYear.

You can pay for your tickets on bus with cash or contactless
payment, or pay via our First Bus App.

Contact our Customer Services team for more information.

Carmuirs House, 300 Stirling Road, Larbert, FK5 3NJ

0345 646 0707

(Mon-Fri 7am-7pm & weekends 9am-5pm)

www.FirstScotlandEast.com

@FirstinScotland

FirstScotlandEast

Traveline (public transport info):

0871 200 22 33 (calls from landlines at 12p/min, 24/7)

www.travelinescotland.com

Correct at the time of printing.
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Stirling – Kinross
via Tillicoultry

Mondays to Fridays

                                                                                                                                                               US         US         UH                         
Stirling, Bus Station                                          0625    0835    1035    1235    1435    1605    1635    1640    1740        
University, Main Entrance                                    —        —        —        —        —      1616    1646      —        —          
University, Bus Hub                                             —        —        —        —        —      1618    1648      —        —          
Hillfoots, University Rear Entrance                    0636    0846    1046    1246    1446    1620    1650    1651    1751        
Menstrie, Brook Street                                      0641    0851    1051    1251    1451    1625    1656    1656    1756        
Alva, Copland Place                                          0647    0857    1057    1257    1457    1631    1702    1702    1802        
Tillicoultry, Bus Stance                                    0653    0903    1103    1303    1503    1637    1708    1708    1808        
Dollar, Kings Seat Public House                        0700    0910    1110    1310    1510    1644    1715    1715    1815        
Yetts o Muckhart, Old Toll House                      0707    0917    1117    1317    1517    1651    1722    1722    1822        
Rumbling Bridge                                                0710    0920    1120    1320    1520      —      1725    1725    1825        
Crook of Devon, Post Office                             0713    0923    1123    1323    1523      —      1728    1728    1828        
Kinross, High Street, Mill Street                       0721    0931    1131    1331    1531      —      1736    1736    1836        

Notes:  
US - Operates during University of Stirling semester & mid semester breaks
UH - Operates during University of Stirling Holidays

X53
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Saturdays

Stirling, Bus Station                                          0630    0835    1035    1235    1435    1640    1740                                           
Hillfoots, University Rear Entrance                    0641    0846    1046    1246    1446    1651    1751                                           
Menstrie, Brook Street                                      0646    0851    1051    1251    1451    1656    1756                                           
Alva, Copland Place                                          0652    0857    1057    1257    1457    1702    1802                                           
Tillicoultry, Bus Stance                                    0658    0903    1103    1303    1503    1708    1808                                           
Dollar, Kings Seat Public House                        0705    0910    1110    1310    1510    1715    1815                                           
Yetts o Muckhart, Old Toll House                      0712    0917    1117    1317    1517    1722    1822                                           
Rumbling Bridge                                                0715    0920    1120    1320    1520    1725    1825                                           
Crook of Devon, Post Office                             0718    0923    1123    1323    1523    1728    1828                                           
Kinross, High Street, Mill Street                       0726    0931    1131    1331    1531    1736    1836                                           

Sundays

Service X53 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays

Stirling – Kinross
via TillicoultryX53
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Kinross – Stirling
via Tillicoultry

Mondays to Fridays

                                                                            US         UH         US                                                                 US                       
Kinross, High Street, Mill Street                       0725    0725      —      0935    1135    1335    1535      —      1740    1840
Kinross, Park & Ride                                          0727    0727      —      0938    1138    1338    1538      —      1743    1843
Crook o Devon, Naemoor Road                        0736    0736      —      0945    1145    1345    1545      —      1750    1850
Rumbling Bridge                                                0739    0739      —      0948    1148    1348    1548      —      1753    1853
Yetts o Muckhart, Old Toll House                      0742    0742    0851    0951    1151    1351    1551    1653    1756    1856
Dollar, Kings Seat Public House                        0749    0749    0858    0958    1158    1358    1558    1700    1803    1903
Tillicoultry, Bus Stance                                    0756    0756    0905    1005    1205    1405    1605    1707    1810    1910
Alva, The Cross Keys                                        0803    0803    0912    1011    1211    1411    1611    1713    1816    1916
Menstrie, Dumyat Centre                                  0809    0809    0918    1017    1217    1417    1617    1719    1822    1922
Hillfoots, University Rear Entrance                    0814    0814    0923    1022    1222    1422    1622    1724    1827    1927
University, Bus Hub                                           0816      —      0925      —        —        —        —        —        —        —
University, Main Entrance                                  0818      —      0927      —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Stirling, Bus Station                                          0829    0825    0938    1033    1233    1433    1633    1735    1838    1938

Notes:  
US - Operates during University of Stirling semester & mid semester breaks
UH - Operates during University of Stirling Holidays

X53
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Kinross – Stirling
via Tillicoultry

Saturdays

Kinross, High Street, Mill Street                       0730    0935    1135    1335    1535    1740    1840                                           
Kinross, Park & Ride                                          0733    0938    1138    1338    1538    1743    1843                                           
Crook o Devon, Naemoor Road                        0740    0945    1145    1345    1545    1750    1850                                           
Rumbling Bridge                                                0743    0948    1148    1348    1548    1753    1853                                           
Yetts o Muckhart, Old Toll House                      0746    0951    1151    1351    1551    1756    1856                                           
Dollar, Kings Seat Public House                        0753    0958    1158    1358    1558    1803    1903                                           
Tillicoultry, Bus Stance                                    0800    1005    1205    1405    1605    1810    1910                                           
Alva, The Cross Keys                                        0806    1011    1211    1411    1611    1816    1916                                           
Menstrie, Dumyat Centre                                  0812    1017    1217    1417    1617    1822    1922                                           
Hillfoots, University Rear Entrance                    0817    1022    1222    1422    1622    1827    1927                                           
Stirling, Bus Station                                          0828    1033    1233    1433    1633    1838    1938                                           

Sundays

Service X53 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays

X53
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